McNabb Telephone Company Ex. No. 5.0
ICC Docket Nos. 11-0210/11-0211 (consol.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

GENESEO TELEPHONE COMPANY, )
CAMBRIDGE TELEPHONE COMPANY and )
HENRY COUNTY TELEPHONE COMPANY ) Docket 11-0210
)
Petition for Universal Service. )
ILLINOIS INDEPENDENT TELEPHONE )
ASSOCIATION )
)
| )
Petition to update the Section 13-301(1)(d) Illinois ) Docket 11-0211
Universal Service Fund and to implement Intrastate )
Switched Access Charge reform as described herein ) Consolidated
and for other relief. )
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, under oath or affirmation, deposes and states that he is competent to
testify and that, if called upon to testify in the above captioned proceeding, he would testify as
follows:

1. My name is Michael Petrouske. [ am the regulatory consultant for McNabb Telephone
Company.
2. On the dates indicated on the attached McNabb List of Exhibits, I submitted and caused

to be filed on e-docket the items of testimony, exhibits and/or schedules in the above-captioned
proceeding, which have been marked for identification as noted on the attached McNabb List of
Exhibits.

3, Subject to any changes, corrections or updates [ made in subsequent testimony and
exhibits, the testimony and exhibits included on the List of Exhibits are true and accurate as of
the date of this Affidavit. If I were asked the same questions today which are propounded in
exhibits listed in the McNabb List of Exhibits, I would respond with the same answers. I have no
corrections or changes to make to my testimony.
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Further affiant sayeth naught. % / {#

Michael Petrouske

Qubscribed and Sworn or Affirmed before me
this / 4 dayof July, 2012

0N 2 T cant
Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
~ DORIS FRANK
"gARYPuauc-smsorums
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LIST OF EXHIBITS

Description

Direct Testimony

Schedule 1.01

Schedule 1.02 Summary of Adjustments
Rebuttal Testimony

Schedule 1.01 (Exhibit 1.01 corrected 8/30/11)
Further Rebuttal Testimony

Exhibit 1.01 -Schedule 1.01 (revised 3/23/12)
Surrebuttal Testimony

Staff's Response to IITA's Data Request 2.01
Staff's Response to IITA's Data Request 2.02
Affidavit

Date Filed
5/5/2011
5/5/2011
5/5/2011

8/30/2011

8/30/2011

3/23/2012

3/23/2012

6/29/2012
6/29/2012
6/29/2012
7/23/2012



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket No. 11-0211 (Consolidated)

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the Affidavit on behalf of McNabb Telephone

Company was served upon the following persons by email this 23" day of July, 2012:

Larry Jones

Administrative Law Judge
Nlinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol ave.

Springfield, I1 62701
ljones@icc.illinois.gov

Gary Smith
John Martlett

Loewenstein, Hagen & Smith, P.C.

1204 South Fourth Street
Springfield, Illinois 62703-2229
lexsmith@lhoslaw.com
Jm@lhoslaw.com

Theodore T. Eidukas
Edward C. Hurley

Foley & Lardner LLP

321 N. Clark St., Ste. 2800
Chicago, IL 60654
teidukas@foley.com
ehurley@foley.com

Matthew L. Harvey

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601-3104
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov

James Zolnierek

Mary Everson

Sheena Kight-Garlisch
Scott Struck

James V. Olivero

Kelly Armstrong

Office of General Counsel
Ilinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701
jzolnier@icc.illinois.gov

meverson@jicce.illinois.gov
skight@jicc.illinois.gov
sstruck(@icc.illinois.gov
jolivero@ice.illinois.gov

karmstrong@jicc.illinois.gov

Nancy Hertel

AT&T General Attorney

Ilinois Bell Telephone Company
225 W. Randolph St., Rm. 25D
Chicago, I, 60606
Nwl783@att.com

Jeffrey Hoagg

Program Director
Telecommunications Division
linois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701

jhoa: icc.illinois.gov

Mary Cegelski

First Communications, LLC
3340 W. Market Street
Akron, OH 44333
meegelski@firstcomm.com




William A. Haas

McLeodUSA Telecommunications

Services, LLC

One Martha’s Way
Hiawatha, JA 52233
william.haas@paetec.com

Catie James

Henry T. Kelly

Julie Musselman Oost
Kelley, Drye & Warren, LLP
333 W. Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL. 60606
clames(@kelleydrye.com
hkellyv@kelleydryve.com
joost@kelleydrye.com

Scott Rubins

111 E. First St.

P. 0. Box 330
Geneseo, IL 61254
telco@geneseo.net

Michael W. Ward

John F. Ward Jr.

Ward & Ward, P.C.

One Rotary Center

1560 Sherman Ave., Ste. 310
Evanston, IL 60201
mwward@dnsys.com

ifward@levelerllc.com

Thomas M. Dethlefs

Gallatin River Communications, L.L.C.
d/b/a CenturyLink

1801 California St., 10® F1.

Denver, CO 80202
Thomas.dethlefs@centurylink.com

Pamela H. Sherwood

4625 W. 86" ST., #500
Indianapolis, IN 46268
Pamela.sherwood@twtelecom.com

 Kevin Saville

Frontier Communications Corporation
2378 Wilshire Boulevard
Mound, MN 55364

ksaville(@czn.com

John E. Rooney

Carmen L. Fosco

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP
350 West Hubbard St., Suite 430
Chicago, IL 60654 '
John.Roonev@R3law.com
Carmen.Fosco@R3law.com




